

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

For Immediate Release: Thursday, October 19, 2023

## MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS RECOMMENDS POLLING PLACES FOR THE 2024 PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS

On Monday, October 16, 2023, the Montgomery Board of Elections unanimously approved 234 polling place locations for the 2024 Presidential Primary and General Elections. The approved list constitutes a continuity of service as it includes 229 locations used in the 2022 Gubernatorial Primary and General Elections and 5 locations used in prior elections that will reopen following completed reconstruction:

- Burnt Mills Elementary School
- Stonegate Elementary School
- Dufief Elementary School
- South Lake Elementary School
- Parkland Middle School

Under new legislation enacted in 2023, the local board's polling place plan proposal must include a long list of information if the total number of separate buildings is less than the number used in the 2018 general election. Montgomery County had 234 polling places during the 2018 elections and proposes the same number for the 2024 election cycle. The Maryland State Board of Elections will consider whether to approve the local board's list after the State Board's submission deadline of November 14, 2023.

The complete list of recommended polling places for the 2024 Presidential Primary and General Elections is available <u>here</u>.

Polling places will be advertised on the Board's website once the Maryland State Board of Elections approves the recommended polling places for Montgomery County.

For other election information, call 240-777-8500, visit <a href="www.777vote.org">www.777vote.org</a> or the Maryland State Board of Elections' website at <a href="https://elections.maryland.gov">https://elections.maryland.gov</a>, or follow the Montgomery County Board of Elections on Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter.

Your Voice, Your Vote!

Media Contact: Gilberto Zelaya, 240-777-8625